

RESOLUTION NO. _____

**A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLINGAME
AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
BURLINGAME AND ALSCO INC., FOR PARKS DIVISION UNIFORM SERVICES, TO
EXTEND THE TERM UNTIL JUNE 30, 2027, AND INCREASING THE AGREEMENT
AMOUNT BY \$35,000, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$120,000**

WHEREAS, the Parks Division entered into a three-year agreement with AlSCO, Inc. on July 19, 2022, for uniform services, which included the option to extend the contract with two 1-year agreements; and

WHEREAS, In June 2025, the parties entered into Amendment No. 1 to the agreement to extend the term for an additional year, until June 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the current contract has an option to extend uniform services for an additional year; and

WHEREAS, staff has verified the need to increase the contract amount by \$35,000; and

WHEREAS, the total contract price for the five-year term will be \$120,000; and

WHEREAS, staff requested and received funds to provide uniform services to staff as part of the Parks Division's FY 2026-27 Operating budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLINGAME
RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:**

1. The City Council of the City of Burlingame authorizes Amendment No. 2 to the agreement for a one-year extension, until June 30, 2027, and an increase of the contract amount by \$35,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$120,000, with AlSCO, Inc, in the form attached hereto.

Michael Brownrigg, Mayor

I, Meaghan Hassel Shearer, City Clerk of the City of Burlingame, certify that the foregoing Resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council held on the 15th day of June, 2026, and was adopted thereafter by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk